## House Resolution 360

By: Representatives Burnough of the 77<sup>th</sup>, Scott of the 76<sup>th</sup>, Hugley of the 136<sup>th</sup>, Jackson of the 64<sup>th</sup>, Hitchens of the 161<sup>st</sup>, and others

## A RESOLUTION

1 Commending and recognizing Real Hero Report for honoring and empowering members and

2 veterans of the United States military; and for other purposes.

- 3 WHEREAS, *Real Hero Report* is a free monthly publication that provides local heroes with
- 4 information on upcoming events, career openings, and other opportunities; and

5 WHEREAS, *Real Hero Report*, was founded by David Nastal, Eden Nastal, and Donald
6 Kyle, in early 2017, as a conduit between the community and those who serve, or have
7 served, in the military; and

8 WHEREAS, the first issue of *Real Hero Report* was released in July, 2017, and now claims 9 40,000 monthly readers across 16 counties, with thousands of additional online readers; *Real* 10 *Hero Report* covers all of metro Atlanta, going as far north as Hall County, as far south as 11 Coweta County, as far west as Carroll County, as far east as Rockdale County, and all the 12 counties in between; and

WHEREAS, this print and digital publication focuses on the positive stories and uplifting news for our active and reservist military personnel, veterans, and first responders across metro Atlanta; *Real Hero Report* has played a tremendous role in improving communication between groups and organizations all over Atlanta, and is known for shining light on those who may not have ever been properly recognized for their service; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this outstanding publication be
commended for providing such valuable resources to members and veterans of the United
States armed forces.

## 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

22 the members of this body commend *Real Hero Report* for recognizing and empowering

23 active duty members and veterans of the United States military.

19

- 24 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to *Real*
- 26 Hero Report.